

Proclamation

WHEREAS: PUBLIC WORKS SERVICES PROVIDED IN OUR COMMUNITIES ARE AN INTEGRAL PART OF OUR CITIZENS' EVERYDAY LIVES; AND

WHEREAS: THE SUPPORT OF AN UNDERSTANDING AND INFORMED CITIZENRY IS VITAL TO THE EFFICIENT OPERATION OF PUBLIC WORKS SYSTEMS AND PROGRAMS SUCH AS WATER, SEWERS, STREETS AND HIGHWAYS, PUBLIC BUILDINGS, SOLID WASTE COLLECTION AND SNOW REMOVAL; AND

WHEREAS: THE HEALTH, SAFETY AND COMFORT OF MINNESOTA GREATLY DEPENDS UPON THESE FACILITIES AND SERVICES; AND

WHEREAS: THE QUALITY AND EFFECTIVENESS OF THESE SERVICES, AS WELL AS THEIR PLANNING, DESIGN AND CONSTRUCTION, IS DEPENDENT UPON THE EFFORTS AND SKILL OF PUBLIC WORKS OFFICIALS; AND

WHEREAS: THE EFFICIENCY OF THE QUALIFIED AND DEDICATED PERSONNEL WHO STAFF PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENTS IS INFLUENCED BY THE PEOPLE'S ATTITUDE AND UNDERSTANDING OF THE IMPORTANCE OF THE WORK THEY PERFORM;

NOW, THEREFORE, I, ALBERT H. QUIE, GOVERNOR OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA, DO HEREBY PROCLAIM THE WEEK OF MAY 17 THROUGH 23, 1981 TO BE

PUBLIC WORKS WEEK

IN MINNESOTA, AND HAVE ASKED LIEUTENANT GOVERNOR LOU WANGBERG TO PREPARE THIS PROCLAMATION FOR MY SIGNATURE AND DISSEMINATE THE SAME. FURTHER, I URGE CITIZENS TO RECOGNIZE THE CONTRIBUTIONS PUBLIC WORKS OFFICIALS MAKE TO OUR HEALTH, SAFETY AND COMFORT.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, WE HAVE HEREUNTO SET OUR HANDS AND CAUSED THE GREAT Seal of the State of Minnesota to be affixed this twenty-second day of April in the year of our Lord one thousand nine hundred eighty-one, and of the State the one hundred twenty-second.

lbut 4.a Joan anderean Grane SECRETARY OF STATE LIEUTENANT GOVER